
2023 Public Holidays for British Council China Mainland Offices: 

1月 2日 星期一 

Monday 2 January   

元旦（代替 1月 1日） 

New Year’s Day (In lieu of 1 January) 

1天 

1 day 

      

1月 23日 星期一 

Monday 23 January 

春节（代替 1月 21日） 

Chinese New Year (Spring Festival) 

 (In lieu of 21 January) 
 

3天 

3 days 

  

1月 24日 星期二 

Tuesday 24 January 

（代替 1月 22日） 

(In lieu of  22 January) 

1月 25日 星期三 

Wednesday 25 January 
  

      

4月 5日 星期三 

Wednesday 5 April 

清明节 

Tomb Sweeping Day  

1天 

1 day 

      

5月 1日 星期一 

Monday 1 May 

劳动节 

Labour Day  

1天 

1 day 

      

6月 22日 星期四

Thursday 22 June 

端午节  

Dragon Boat Festival   

1天 

1 day 

   

9月 29日 星期五 

Friday 29 September 

中秋节 

Mid-Autumn Festival  

1天 

1 day 

      

10月 2日 星期一 

Monday 2 October 

国庆节（代替 10月 1日） 

National Day (In lieu of  1 October) 

 3天 

3 days 

10月 3日 星期二 

Tuesday 3 October 
 

10月 4日 星期三 

Wednesday 4 October 
 


